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Ql. Thinking ahead to the November 2020 Presidential election, what would you say the chances are that you will vote in the presidential
election and other state offices...

Texas HS or Some Ind/

Total Latino white Black Men Wwomen 18-29 30-49 50+ Less Coll cColl+ Dem GOP Oth
Almost certain you will 72% 70% 75%  70%  70%  74% 58% 69% 82% 58% 76% 79% 75% 76%  63%
You probably WILL vote 15% 15% 13% 19% 16% 14% 18% 16% 11% 22% 14% 10% 17% 13% 15%
The chances are 50-50 7% 10% 7% 4% 7% 8% 13% 9% 4% 13% 7% 4% 6% 5% 13%
Probably will NOT vote 2% 3% 2% 1% 3% 2% 6% 2% 1% 4% 1% 3% 1% 2% 5%
you will NOT vote in 2020 3% 2% 4% 5% 4% 3% 5% 3% 3% 3% 3% 5% 2% 4% 4%

Q2. on the whole, what are the most important issues facing your community that you think Congress and the President should address?

Texas HS or Some Ind/

Total Latino wWhite Black Men women 18-29 30-49 50+ Less Coll cColl+ Dem GOP Oth
Lowering the costs of health care 22% 22%  22%  18%  24% 20% < 14%  20% < 29% < 24% 22% 19% @ 22% 18% 27%
Improving wages and incomes 16% 18%  13%  22%  15%  17%  21%  20%  10%  19%  14% 16% 21%  12%  17%
Creating more jobs 11% 9% 11% 20% 11%  10% 9%  14% 7% 7% 10%  13% 13%  11% 8%
Protecting immigrant rights 6% 11% 3% 4% 4% 8%  11% 5% 4% 7% 6% 6% 7% 4% 7%
Border security to control immig 19% 10%  28% 7%  23%  15% 3%  17% 31%  13%  22%  22% 5% 34% 15%
Stopping racism against immigrants 7% 16% 3% 8% 7% 7% 11%  10% 3% 9% 5% 9%  15% 2% 6%
and Latinos
Improving K-12 education 4% 4% 3% 8% 2% 6% 6% 6% 2% 4% 3% 5% 4% 3% 6%
Lowering taxes 9% 10% 11% 12%  11% 8%  11% 9% 9% 11%  10% 8% 7% 13% 8%
Decrease government spending 7% 5% 9% 3% 8% 6% 3% 6%  11% 5% 7%  10% 4% 9% 9%
Combating climate change 6% 5% 7% 8% 7% 6% 6% 4% 9% 6% 7% 7% 10% 3% 7%
Creating more affordable housing 5% 7% 4% 4% 3% 7%  11% 6% 1% 6% 6% 3% 4% 6% 5%
Addressing mass shootings and gun 14% 17% 11% 18% 11%  18%  15%  12%  15%  12%  15%  15%  19% 8%  16%
safety policy
Lowering the cost of college 5% 5% 6% 3% 5% 5%  10% 4% 4% 6% 4% 5% 2% 4% 9%
Ero%eﬁting women's reproductive 3% 2% 3% 1% 1% 4% 4% 3% 2% 2% 3% 3% 4% 1% 3%
ealt
Limiting abortion 4% 2% 6% 4% 4% 5% 5% 4% 5% 4% 4% 6% 2% 8% 3%
Stopging Pelosi and the Democratic 8% 4%  12% - 9% 8% 2% 8%  13% 6% 11% 8% - 18% 5%
agenda
Stopging Trump and the Republican 11% 15% 7% 17%  12% 10% 10% 10% 13% 14% 11% 8%  22% 2%  11%
agenda
Combating terrorism and ISIS 6% 5% 7% 4% 7% 5% 5% 5% 8% 5% 6% 6% 3%  10% 4%
Criminal justice and police reform 3% 2% 2% 11% 3% 4% 6% 4% 1% 1% 4% 4% 3% 3% 3%
Reducing crime 9% 8% 8%  10% 9% 8% 9% 9% 8%  10% 8% 8%  10% 6%  10%
Other 5% 4% 5% 3% 6% 4% 5% 4% 3% 6% 4% 4% 6% 4% 4%
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Q3. overall, do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President?

Texas HS or Some Ind/

Total Latino white Black Men women 18-29 30-49 50+ Less Coll Coll+ Dem GOP Oth
Strongly approve 29% 16%  38%  13% 33% 24% 20% 32% 31% 28% 31%  27% 5%  59%  13%
Somewhat approve 16% 8% 24% 3% 16% 16% 9% 15% 20% 8% 18% 20% 3% 27% 16%
Somewhat disapprove 20% 24%  17%  26%  19% 21%  26% @ 22%  15%  25% 17% 20% @ 24% 9%  31%
Strongly disapprove 36% 52% 22% 58% 33% 38% 45% 32% 34% 39% 34% 32% 68% 5%  39%
TOTAL APPROVE 44% 24% 61% 16% 48% 40% 29% 47% 52% 36% 49%  48% 8% 86% 29%
TOTAL DISAPPROVE 56% 76% 39% 84% 52% 60% 71% 53% 48% 64% 51% 52% 92% 14% 71%
Q4. Do you have a favorable or unfavorable impression of: Former Vvice President Joe Biden

Texas HS or Some Ind/

Total Latino white Black Men women 18-29 30-49 50+ Less Coll cColl+ Dem GOP oOth
very favorable 21% 30% 12% 44%  25% 18% 23% 22% 22% 21% 21% 21% 37% 13% 15%
Somewhat favorable 27% 28%  28% 29% 25% 29% 28% 27% 23% 27% 22% 32% 36% 18% 28%
Somewhat unfavorable 13% 13%  13% 9% 12%  15% 17% 14% 12% 10% 13% 17% 9% 12%  22%
Very unfavorable 26% 13%  37% 8% 28% 23% 13% 22% 37% 22% 30% 24% 6% 48% 18%
TOTAL FAVORABLE 48% 57% 40% 73% 49% 47% 50% 49% A45% A8% 43% 54% 74% 30% 43%
TOTAL UNFAVORABLE 39% 26% 50% 17% 40% 38% 30% 37% 48% 32% 44% 40% 14% 60% 40%
No opinion 7% 10% 6% 7% 5% 9%  14% 8% 3% 11% 7% 4% 6% 5%  12%
Haven't heard enough to say 6% 7% 4% 4% 5% 6% 6% 7% 3% 9% 6% 2% 6% 5% 5%
Q5. VT Senator Bernie Sanders

Texas HS or Some Ind/

Total Latino white Black Men women 18-29 30-49 50+ Less Coll Coll+ Dem GOP Oth
very favorable 20% 31%  11%  40%  22% 19% 27% 23% 15% 19% 21% 21%  37% 9%  15%
Somewhat favorable 26% 26%  25%  32% 25% < 27%  35% 26% < 20%  25% < 25% @ 27% 37% 14% 29%
Somewhat unfavorable 12% 11%  12% 11% 10%  15% 9% 13% 13% 12% 10% 14% 9% 11% 17%
very unfavorable 29% 15%  42% 7%  34%  25%  13%  24%  44%  25%  31% 33% 8%  55%  20%
TOTAL FAVORABLE 46% 57% 36% 72% A7% A5% 62% 48% 35% A5%  46% 47% 74% 24%  44%
TOTAL UNFAVORABLE 42% 26% 54% 18% 44% 39% 23% 37% 57% 37% 41% 46% 17% 66% 37%
No opinion 7% 9% 6% 8% 4% 9% 9% 8% 4% 8% 9% 4% 5% 6% 11%
Haven't heard enough to say 6% 8% 4% 2% 5% 6% 7% 7% 4%  11% 4% 3% 5% 4% 9%
Q6. CA Senator Kamala Harris

Texas HS or Some Ind/

Total Latino white Black Men Wwomen 18-29 30-49 50+ Less Coll cColl+ Dem GOP Oth
very favorable 13% 16% 8% 35% 15% 11% 17%  16% 9% 12% 12% 17% 24% 9% 7%
Somewhat favorable 21% 24%  19% 26% 20% 23% 22% 21% 19% 17% 19% 27% 37% 9%  20%
Somewhat unfavorable 12% 12% 13% 16% 13% 12% 16% 11% 12% 11% 11% 15% 8% 14% 15%
Very unfavorable 25% 11%  36% 9% 31% 19% 10% 20% 39% 19%  30%  26% 6% 47%  17%
TOTAL FAVORABLE 35% 40% 27% 61% 35% 34% 39% 37% 28% 29% 30% 44% 61% 18% 27%
TOTAL UNFAVORABLE 37% 23% 49% 25% 44% 31% 25% 32% 51% 30% 41% 40% 14% 61%  32%
No opinion 10% 14%  10% 8% 8% 13% 18% 11% 6% 15% 11% 6%  10% 8%  14%
Haven't heard enough to say 18% 23%  15% 7%  13%  22%  18% 20%  15% 26% 18%  10% 15% 13% 27%
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Q7. MA Senator Elizabeth warren
Texas HS or Some Ind/
Total Latino wWhite Black Men Wwomen 18-29 30-49 50+ Less Coll cColl+ Dem GOP Oth
Very favorable 16% 20% 13%  25% 17% 16% 16% 19% 15% 13% 14% 22% 29% 7%  14%
somewhat favorable 23% 26% 19% 31%  23% 24% 28% 23% 19% 19%  23% 28% 37%  15%  19%
Somewhat unfavorable 10% 9% 11% 14% 10% 10% 10% 10% 10% 12% 8% 11% 6% 11% 14%
very unfavorable 26% 14% 38% 8% 32% 21% 12% 20% 41% 22% 30% 27% 5%  48%  22%
TOTAL FAVORABLE 40% 46% 32% 56% 40% 40% 44% 42% 34% 31% 37% 50% 66% 22% 33%
TOTAL UNFAVORABLE 36% 23%  49% 22% 42% 31% 23% 31% 51% 34% 38% 38% 11% 59% 36%
No opinion 10% 12% 9% 13% 8% 13% 16% 12% 6% 14% 11% 6% 9% 9% 14%
Haven't heard enough to say 14% 19% 9% 9% 11% 17% 17% 15% 10% 21% 14% 7%  14%  10%  18%

Q8. Former TX Congressman Beto O'Rourke
Texas HS or Some Ind/
Total Latino white Black Men Wwomen 18-29 30-49 50+ Less Coll cColl+ Dem GOP oOth

very favorable 23% 32%  13%  37% 24% 22% 27% 27% 17% 25% 22% 22% 41% 11% 17%
Somewhat favorable 25% 30% 24%  28% 24%  26% 29% 26% 21% 25% 23% 28% 37% 15% 26%
Somewhat unfavorable 10% 9% 12% 9% 9% 12% 11% 8% 12% 7% 9% 14% 7% 8%  16%
Very unfavorable 28% 14%  39% 11% 32% 24% 15% 22% 42% 23% 33% 26% 5% 50% 24%
TOTAL FAVORABLE 48% 62% 37% 66% 48% 48% 56% 53% 38% 50% 45% 50% 78% 27% 43%
TOTAL UNFAVORABLE 38% 22% 51% 20% 41% 35% 25% 30% 54% 30% 43% 40% 13% 58% 40%
No opinion 7% 9% 6% 9% 5% 8%  10% 8% 3% 9% 6% 6% 4% 7% 8%
Haven't heard enough to say 7% 7% 6% 5% 6% 8% 9% 8% 5%  11% 7% 4% 5% 8% 8%
Q9. Former Housing Secretary Julian Castro

Texas HS or Some Ind/

Total Latino white Black Men women 18-29 30-49 50+ Less Coll Coll+ Dem GOP Oth
Very favorable 14% 24% 6% 22% 15% 13% 17% 16% 12% 16% 13% 14% 25% 8% 9%
Somewhat favorable 27% 32% 24% 28%  29% 24% 26% 28% 23%  22%  25% 32% 40% 16% 25%
Somewhat unfavorable 11% 7% 13% 20% 10% 13% 15% 10% 11% 9% 11% 14% 9% 12% 14%
very unfavorable 21% 10%  28% 9%  26%  14% 9% 15% 32% 19% 23% 19% 4%  37% 17%
TOTAL FAVORABLE 41% 56% 30% 50% 44% 37% 43% 44% 35% 39% 38% 46% 66% 25% 34%
TOTAL UNFAVORABLE 32% 17% 42% 29% 36% 27% 24% 25% 43% 28% 34% 32% 13% 49% 30%
No opinion 10% 9% 10% 10% 7%  12%  15% @ 11% 7%  12% 9%  10% 8% 9%  14%
Haven't heard enough to say 17% 17% 18% 11% 12% 23% 18% 20%  15% 22% 19% 12% 14% 17% 22%
Q10. south Bend, Indiana Mayor Pete Buttigieg

Texas HS or Some Ind/

Total Latino white Black Men women 18-29 30-49 50+ Less Coll Coll+ Dem GOP Oth
very favorable 7% 11% 5% 9% 9% 5% 8% 8% 7% 7% 7% 9% 12% 5% 4%
Somewhat favorable 22% 19%  22%  29%  23% 20%  27% 23% 16%  17%  18% 29%  33% 12% @ 22%
Somewhat unfavorable 11% 10% 12% 16% 11% 12% 10% 9% 15% 11% 9% 15% 10% 15% 9%
Very unfavorable 19% 8% 26% 11% 25% 12% 10% 15% 27% 17% 21%  17% 4%  31%  18%
TOTAL FAVORABLE 29% 31% 26% 37% 32% 25% 35% 31% 23% 24% 25% 38% 45% 17% 26%
TOTAL UNFAVORABLE 30% 18% 38% 27% 36% 24% 20% 24% 42% 28% 30% 32% 14% 46% 27%
No opinion 14% 18% 11% 18% 11% 17% 17% 14% 12% 15% 15% 11% 17% 11% 14%
Haven't heard enough to say 27% 33%  24%  18% 21%  34% 28% 32% 23% 33% 30% 18% 24% 26% 33%
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Ql1l. NJ Senator Cory Booker

Very favorable

Ssomewhat favorable

Somewhat unfavorable

Very unfavorable

TOTAL FAVORABLE

TOTAL UNFAVORABLE

No opinion

Haven't heard enough to say

Ql2. MN Senator Amy Klobuchar

Very favorable

Ssomewhat favorable

Somewhat unfavorable

Very unfavorable

TOTAL FAVORABLE

TOTAL UNFAVORABLE

No opinion

Haven't heard enough to say

Texas HS or Some Ind/
Total Latino white Black Men Wwomen 18-29 30-49 50+ Less Coll cColl+ Dem GOP Oth
10% 9% 7%  25% 11% 9% 13% 10% 8% 7% 10% 12% 15% 9% 5%

34% 36%  32% 32% 206% 43% 39% 37% 30% 39% 37% 27% 28% 33% 43%

Q13. NY Senator Kristin Gillibrand

Very favorable

Somewhat favorable

somewhat unfavorable

Very unfavorable

TOTAL FAVORABLE

TOTAL UNFAVORABLE

No opinion

Haven't heard enough to say

Texas HS or Some Ind/

Total Latino white Black Men Wwomen 18-29 30-49 50+ Less Coll coll+ Dem GOP Oth
4% 6% 2%  10% 6% 3% 8% 8% - 3% 3% 8% 6% 4% 2%
11% 12% 10% 13% 11% 11% 18% 13% 3% 9%  10% 14%  20% 8% 5%
9% 8% 9% 7% 8% 9%  13% 8% 8%  10% 7% 10% 7%  10% 9%
11% 9% 15% 5% 17% 7% 4% 10% 17% 12% 10% 11% 5% 21% 6%

Ql4. Former U.S. Representative Joe Sestak

Very favorable

somewhat favorable

Somewhat unfavorable

Very unfavorable

TOTAL FAVORABLE

TOTAL UNFAVORABLE

No opinion

Haven't heard enough to say

Texas HS or Some Ind/
Total Latino white Black Men Wwomen 18-29 30-49 50+ Less Coll cColl+ Dem GOP Oth
6% 5% 6% 9% 8% 4% 9%  10% 2% 2% 7% 8% 7% 6% 4%

33% 39%  30% 26%  25% 42% 36% 34% 31% 42%  32% 27% 32% 27% 43%
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Q1l5. Businessman Tom Steyer

Texas HS or Some Ind/

Total Latino white Black Men women 18-29 30-49 50+ Less Coll cColl+ Dem GOP Oth
Ve ry 'FaVO rab1 e 4% 4% 3% 9% 4% 5% 7% 8% 1% 3% 6% 4% 7% 4% 2%
Somewhat favorable 14% 18% 12% 11% 15% 13% 18% 15% 9% 13% 13% 16% 26% 9% 8%
Somewhat unfavorable 12% 11% 12% 11% 12% 11% 12% 16% 9% 14% 7% 16% 11% 11% 12%
very unfavorable 13% 8% 16% 7% 17% 9% 9% 8% 20% 11% 12% 14% 7%  22% 6%
TOTAL FAVORABLE 18% 22%  15% 20% 19% 18% 24% 22% 10% 16% 19% 20% 32% 13% 10%
TOTAL UNFAVORABLE 24% 19% 28% 18% 29% 20% 21% 23% 28% 26% 19% 29% 18% 33% 19%
No opinion 23% 25% 23% 28% 22% 24% 25% 19% 26% 22% 26% 20% 23% 21% 25%
Haven't heard enough to say 35% 34%  35% 34% 30% 39% 30% 36% 36% 37% 37% 30% 26% 33% 46%
Ql6. HI Congresswoman Tulsi Gabbard

Texas HS or Some Ind/

Total Latino white Black Men Wwomen 18-29 30-49 50+ Less Coll cColl+ Dem GOP oOth
very favorable 6% 5% 4%  13% 8% 3% 9% 8% 3% 3% 8% 6% 8% 7% 1%
Somewhat favorable 11% 13% 7% 9% 12% 10% 13% 12% 6% 7% 11% 13% 19% 4% 9%
Somewhat unfavorable 14% 10% 17% 14% 13% 16% 16% 14% 15% 16% 12% 17% 14% 16% 13%
Very unfavorable 15% 9% 21% 5% 18% 11% 6% 13% 21% 13% 14% 17% 4%  28% 10%
TOTAL FAVORABLE 17% 19% 11% 23% 20% 13% 22% 20% 10% 10% 19% 19% 27% 12% 10%
TOTAL UNFAVORABLE 29% 19% 38% 19% 32% 26% 21% 27% 36% 29% 25% 34% 18% 44% 23%
No opinion 20% 21%  18% 24% 17%  22% 24% 17% 20% 20% < 22% 17% 24% 14%  22%
Haven't heard enough to say 35% 41% 32%  35% 31% 38% 33% 35% 34%  42% 34% 30% 31% 31% 45%
Ql7. CO Senator Michael Bennet

Texas HS or Some Ind/

Total Latino white Black Men Wwomen 18-29 30-49 50+ Less Coll cColl+ Dem GOP Oth
Very favorable 4% 5% 1%  12% 3% 5% 6% 6% 2% 5% 3% 5% 9% 2% 1%
Somewhat favorable 16% 19% 13% 19% 18% 15% 19% 21% 9% 15% 18% 15% 26% 14% 10%
Somewhat unfavorable 12% 11%  13% 6%  15% 8% 9% 10% 15% 15% 7% 15% 13% 10% 13%
Very unfavorable 14% 6%  18% 6%  20% 8% 4% 6%  25% 15% 11%  14% 5%  26% 6%
TOTAL FAVORABLE 20% 24% 15% 30% 21% 20% 25% 27% 11% 19% 21% 20% 35% 16% 11%
TOTAL UNFAVORABLE 25% 17% 31% 13% 35% 16% 13% 16% 40% 30% 17% 29% 17% 36% 19%
No opinion 20% 25% 23% 25% 14% 27% 28% 21% 17% 14% 24% 22% 19% 20% 23%
Haven't heard enough to say 34% 35% 31% 31% 31% 37% 34% 36% 32% 36% 37% 29% 29% 29% 47%

Q18. Former U.S. Representative John Delany
Texas ) ) HS or Some Ind/
Total Latino white Black Men women 18-29 30-49 50+ Less Coll cColl+ Dem GOP Oth

very favorable 7% 9% 4%  11% 8% 6%  13% 8% 3% 7% 3%  11% 9% 9% 2%
Somewhat favorable 18% 15%  19%  15% 20% 14%  19% 22% 11% 11% 14% 26% 28% 11% 13%
Somewhat unfavorable 15% 12%  15% 19% 16% 13%  16% 9% 19% 11% 13% 20% 11% 19% 14%
Very unfavorable 17% 11%  23% 6% 18%  16% 9%  14%  24%  13%  24%  14% 6% 30% 13%
TOTAL FAVORABLE 24% 24%  23% 26% 28% 21% 32% 31% 14% 17% 18% 37% 37% 20% 15%
TOTAL UNFAVORABLE 32% 23% 38% 25% 35% 28% 25% 23% 44% 25% 36% 34% 17% 4A9% 27%
No opinion 16% 20%  15% 21% 15% 18% 21% 14% 16% 22% 15% 13% 17% 13% 20%
Haven't heard enough to say 28% 34%  24%  27%  22%  33%  23%  32% 26% 36% 31% 17% 29% 18%  39%
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Q19. Businessman Andrew Yang

Texas HS or Some Ind/

Total Latino white Black Men women 18-29 30-49 50+ Less Coll cColl+ Dem GOP Oth
Ve ry favorable 5% 7% 4% 7% 6% 4% 7% 7% 2% 4% 2% 8% 7% 6% 1%
Somewhat favorable 17% 18%  15% 8 17% 17%  25%  19% 7% 17% 13% 21% 22% 14% 16%
Somewhat unfavorable 13% 9% 12% 25% 17% 8% 14% 14% 11% 14% 13% 11% 14% 14% 9%
very unfavorable 12% 5%  16% 8%  16% 9%  10%  12%  15% 16%  12% 9% 5%  22% 7%
TOTAL FAVORABLE 22% 26% 19% 15% 23% 20% 32% 25% 10% 21% 16% 30% 29% 20% 17%
TOTAL UNFAVORABLE 25% 14% 28% 32% 33% 16% 23% 26% 26% 29% 26% 20% 19% 36% 16%
No opinion 16% 20% 15% 21% 15% 17% 18% 16% 14% 17% 15% 17% 15% 14% 20%
Haven't heard enough to say 37% 40%  38% 32% 28% 46%  26%  33% 50% 33% 44% 34%  37% 30% 47%
Q20. Activist and Writer Marianne Williamson

Texas HS or Some Ind/

Total Latino white Black Men women 18-29 30-49 50+ Less Coll cColl+ Dem GOP oOth
very favorable 8% 9% 8% 7%  11% 6%  12%  15% 1% 8% 4%  13% 6%  14% 3%
Somewhat favorable 18% 21%  15% 13% 17% 18% 24% 16% 15% 20% 14% 19% 26% 11% 17%
Somewhat unfavorable 11% 7% 13% 10% 11% 11% 14% 11% 10% 9% 14% 10% 10%  15% 6%
Very unfavorable 11% 9% 14% 10% 13% 9%  10% 8% 15% 13% 13% 8% 5%  20% 7%
TOTAL FAVORABLE 26% 30% 23% 20% 28% 24% 36% 31% 16% 28% 18% 32% 33% 25% 20%
TOTAL UNFAVORABLE 22% 16% 27% 20% 24% 20% 24% 19% 25% 22% 27% 18% 15% 35% 13%
No opinion 19% 17% 19% 31% 20% 19% 19% 18% 20% 21% 21% 17% 19% 17% 23%
Haven't heard enough to say 32% 37%  31%  29% 28% 37% 21% 32% 39% 29% 34% 33% 33% 22% 45%
Q21. MT Governor Steve Bullock

Texas HS or Some Ind/

Total Latino white Black Men women 18-29 30-49 50+ Less Coll Coll+ Dem GOP Oth
Very favorable 10% 10% 8% 16%  14% 6% 14% 13% 4%  12% 5% 13% 13% 11% 5%
Somewhat favorable 21% 19%  19% 18% 21% 20% 23% 21% < 17% 14%  23% 25% 28% 18%  16%
Somewhat unfavorable 9% 9% 8%  15% 11% 7%  13% 8% 8% 8% 9% 9%  10%  10% 6%
Very unfavorable 12% 6%  17% 9%  15% 9% 6% 9%  20% 11%  15%  10% 4%  22% 6%
TOTAL FAVORABLE 30% 29%  27% 35% 35% 26% 37% 35% 20% 26% 28% 38% 42% 29% 20%
TOTAL UNFAVORABLE 21% 14% 24% 24% 26% 16% 19% 17% 28% 19% 24% 19% 14% 32% 12%
No opinion 16% 21%  14% 19% 14% 18% 16% 16% 16% 19% 15% 13% 14% 14% 21%
Haven't heard enough to say 33% 36%  35%  22% 25% 41% 28% 33% 36% 36% 33% 30% 30% 25% 47%
Q22. OH Representative Tim Ryan

Texas HS or Some Ind/

Total Latino white Black Men women 18-29 30-49 50+ Less Coll Coll+ Dem GOP Oth
Very favorable 5% 8% 5% 2% 7% 4% 6%  10% 1% 5% 2% 9% 5% 8% 2%
Somewhat favorable 15% 15% 16% 13% 18% 11% 15% 15% 12% 8%  14%  21%  22% @ 12% 9%
Somewhat unfavorable 13% 10% 12% 26% 15% 11% 22% 12% 9% 14% 12% 13% 12% 15% 11%
Very unfavorable 13% 8%  18% 4%  15% 11%  10% 9%  18%  14%  17% 8% 4%  25% 9%
TOTAL FAVORABLE 20% 24% 21% 15% 24% 15% 21% 25% 14% 13% 16% 30% 26% 21% 11%
TOTAL UNFAVORABLE 26% 17% 29% 29% 30% 22% 32% 21% 28% 29% 30% 21% 16% 40% 20%
No opinion 19% 21%  17% 22% 18% 21% 18% 22% 18% 23% 16% 19% 23% 15% 21%
Haven't heard enough to say 34% 38% 33% 33% 28% 41% 29% 31% 41%  35% 38% 30% 35% 25%  48%
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Q23. NYC Mayor Bill de Blasio
Texas HS or Some Ind/
Total Latino wWhite Black Men Wwomen 18-29 30-49 50+ Less Coll cColl+ Dem GOP Oth
very favorable 8% 10% 7% 10% 10% 6% 10% 13% 2% 6% 3% 15% 9% 11% 3%
somewhat favorable 19% 20% 14% 17% 16% 21% 25% 15% 16%  21%  16% 19% 32% 10% 15%
Somewhat unfavorable 13% 10% 12% 21% 16% 10% 17% 11% 13% 11% 10% 18% 11% 13% 16%
very unfavorable 20% 11%  27%  10%  27%  14% 9%  17% 33%  16%  27%  17% 6%  35%  16%
TOTAL FAVORABLE 27% 30% 22% 28% 27% 26% 34% 29% 18% 27% 19% 34% 41% 22% 18%
TOTAL UNFAVORABLE 33% 21% 39% 31% 43% 24% 27% 28% 46% 27% 38% 35% 17% 48% 32%
No opinion 16% 19% 19% 14% 14% 18% 17% 20% 12% 20% 18% 11% 19% 17% 12%
Haven't heard enough to say 23% 30%  21%  27%  15% @ 32% @ 22% @ 24% @ 23% 26% 25% 19% 23% 13% 38%

Q24. Now thinking ahead to the 2020 election for President of the United States, do you plan to vote for (ROTATE: Donald Trump or the
Democrat candidate)?

Texas HS or Some Ind/
Total Latino white Black Men Wwomen 18-29 30-49 50+ Less Coll cColl+ Dem GOP oOth
will vote for Donald Trump 33% 13%  48% 9% 38% 27% 18% 34% 41%  28%  35%  34% 1%  70%  18%
Undecided - Teaning to Trump 9% 5%  13% 1% 8%  10% 8% 9% 9% 4%  11%  12% 1% 16% 9%
will vote for the Democrat 40% 57% 23% 74% 38% 41% 48% 39% 34% 44% 38% 38% 91% 3% 30%
Undecided - Teaning to Democrat 7% 11% 6% 8% 6% 9%  11% 7% 7% 9% 6% 8% 5% 4%  16%
TOTAL TRUMP 42% 19% 61% 10% 46% 38% 26% 43% 51% 33% 46% 46% 3% 86% 27%
TOTAL DEMOCRAT 47% 69% 29% 83% 45% 50% 59% 45% 41% 53% 44% 46% 96% 7%  46%
Undecided - don't know how I will 11% 12%  11% 8% 10% 12% 15% 12% 9% 14%  10% 8% 2% 7%  27%

Q25. okay, which of the following three statements do you agree with most:

Texas HS or Some Ind/
Total Latino white Black Men women 18-29 30-49 50+ Less Coll coll+ Dem GOP Oth

I am voting in 2020 because I want 42% 44% - - 46%  37% 39%  39%  45%  42%  39%  45% 59% 20%  26%
to support the Democratic
candidate
I am voting in 2020 because I want 18% 16% - - 22%  14%  17% 21%  17% @ 12% @ 24% @ 22% 1%  65% 14%
to support the Republican
candidate
I am voting in 2020 because I want 38% 36% - - 32%  44%  40%  40% 33%  42%  35%  32% 37% 15%  55%
to support the Latino community
Don't Know/Refused 3% 5% - - *% 5% 4% - 4% 4% 1% 1% 3% - 4%
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Q32. Do you have a favorable or unfavorable impression of: U.S. Senator John Cornyn

Texas HS or Some Ind/

Total Latino white Black Men Wwomen 18-29 30-49 50+ Less Coll cColl+ Dem GOP Oth
Very favorable 13% 10% 15% 10% 14% 11% 9%  13% 15% 11% 11% 16% 6%  23% 7%
somewhat favorable 25% 22% 28% 18% 27% 23% 21% 20% 31% 21% 25% 27% 26% 29% 19%
Somewhat unfavorable 11% 9% 11% 14% 13% 9% 12% 11% 11% 11% 10% 14% 10% 10% 14%
Very unfavorable 13% 11% 13% 16% 15% 11% 7% 12% 18% 12% 14% 13% 19% 9% 11%
TOTAL FAVORABLE 38% 32% 43% 28% 42% 34% 30% 34% 46% 32% 36% 44% 31% 52%  25%
TOTAL UNFAVORABLE 24% 20%  24% 31% 28% 20% 19% 23% 30% 23% 23% 27% 29% 19%  25%
No opinion 18% 21% 16% 27% 15%  22%  25% 20% 13%  22%  18% 15% 19% 14% 23%
Haven't heard enough to say 20% 26% 17% 15% 16% 24% 26% 24% 11% 23% 22% 14% 20% 15% 26%

Q33. Former Congressman Chris Bell
Texas HS or Some Ind/
Total Latino white Black Men women 18-29 30-49 50+ Less Coll cColl+ Dem GOP oOth

very favorable 4% 6% 3% 9% 5% 3% 8% 6% 1% 3% 2% 8% 6% 5% 2%
Somewhat favorable 15% 17% 14% 10% 17% 13% 18% 16% 12% 14% 13% 18% 21% 13% 11%
Somewhat unfavorable 7% 5% 7%  12% 8% 5% 8% 7% 5% 8% 4% 9% 8% 7% 5%
Vvery unfavorable 6% 6% 5% 9% 7% 6% 7% 7% 6% 8% 6% 5% 4% 9% 6%
TOTAL FAVORABLE 19% 23% 17% 19% 22% 16% 26% 22% 12% 17% 15% 26% 26% 18% 12%
TOTAL UNFAVORABLE 13% 10% 12% 21% 15% 11% 15% 14% 11% 16% 10% 14% 12% 16% 11%
No opinion 23% 22%  25% 20% 21% 25% 20% 23% 24% 23% 26% 19% 22% 23% 24%
Haven't heard enough to say 45% 44%  46%  40%  41%  49% 39%  40% 52%  44%  49%  41%  40%  43%  54%
Q34. NAACP leader Michael Cooper

Texas HS or Some Ind/

Total Latino white Black Men women 18-29 30-49 50+ Less Coll cColl+ Dem GOP Oth
very favorable 6% 6% 3% 14% 7% 5%  12% 7% 2% 7% 3% 9% 8% 6% 3%
Somewhat favorable 14% 15% 13% 20% 14% 14% 18% 18% 9% 12% 11% 19% 23% 11% 9%
Somewhat unfavorable 9% 6% 11%  10% 9% 9%  13% 8% 9% 6%  10% 11% 7% 11%  10%
Very unfavorable 11% 7%  13% 8% 13% 8% 6% 10% 14% 10% 10% 11% 5%  17% 8%
TOTAL FAVORABLE 20% 22% 16% 34% 22% 19% 29% 25% 11% 19% 14% 28% 31% 17% 12%
TOTAL UNFAVORABLE 20% 12% 24% 18% 22% 17% 19% 19% 23% 16% 20% 22% 12% 28% 18%
No opinion 21% 21%  23% 17% 20% @ 22% 20% 24% 19% @ 22% 22% 19% 18% 21% 25%
Haven't heard enough to say 39% 45%  38% 32% 36% 41% 32% 32% 47% 42%  43% 31% 39%  34%  45%
Q35. Houston City Council Member Amanda Edwards

Texas HS or Some Ind/

Total Latino white Black Men Wwomen 18-29 30-49 50+ Less Coll coll+ Dem GOP oOth
Very favorable 7% 8% 5%  14% 6% 7%  14% 7% 3% 7% 3% 10% 9% 7% 3%
Somewhat favorable 13% 15% 11% 19% 15% 12% 17% 16% 8% 12% 14% 14% 22% 10% 9%
Somewhat unfavorable 9% 6% 9% 10% 10% 7% 10% 8% 8% 9% 7% 11% 5% 11% 9%
Very unfavorable 8% 6% 9% 8% 9% 7% 6%  10% 7% 8% 8% 8% 4%  12% 6%
TOTAL FAVORABLE 20% 23% 16% 34% 21% 19% 31% 23% 11% 19% 17% 24% 30% 17% 12%
TOTAL UNFAVORABLE 16% 12% 18% 18% 19% 14% 16% 19% 16% 16% 14% 19% 9% 23% 15%
No opinion 19% 22% 18% 16% 18% 20% 19% 20% 18% 22% 20% 16% 19% 16% 23%
Haven't heard enough to say 45% 43%  48%  32% < 42% 4A7%  34%  37% 56% 43% 48% 41% 41%  44% 50%
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Q36. Baytown resident Jack Daniel Foster
Texas HS or Some Ind/
Total Latino white Black Men women 18-29 30-49 50+ Less Coll cColl+ Dem GOP Oth

Very favorable 5% 6% 3%  11% 5% 5%  12% 7% - 4% 3% 8% 6% 5% 3%
Somewhat favorable 10% 10% 11% 9% 10% 11% 14% 14% 5% 8% 8% 15% 13% 11% 6%
Somewhat unfavorable 7% 7% 8% 5% 9% 6% 8% 8% 7% 8% 7% 7% 6% 9% 8%
very unfavorable 4% 5% 4% 7% 4% 5% 5% 6% 3% 6% 4% 3% 4% 6% 2%
TOTAL FAVORABLE 15% 17% 14% 21% 15% 16% 26% 21% 56 13% 10% 23% 19% 16% 9%
TOTAL UNFAVORABLE 12% 12% 12% 12% 13% 11% 14% 14% 10% 14% 12% 10% 10% 15% 10%
No opinion 23% 22% 22% 21% 24% 22% 22% 22% 24% 24% 25% 18% 22% 24% 22%
Haven't heard enough to say 50% 49%  52% 47% 49%  52% 39% 44%  62% 49%  52% 48%  49%  45%  59%
Q37. Airforce veteran M.J. Hegar

Texas HS or Some Ind/

Total Latino white Black Men Wwomen 18-29 30-49 50+ Less Coll cColl+ Dem GOP Oth
very favorable 6% 8% 4%  12% 6% 7%  10% 7% 3% 5% 5% 9% 9% 6% 4%
Somewhat favorable 18% 14% 21% 12% 20% 16% 19% 19% 16% 16% 18% 20% 17% 20% 16%
Somewhat unfavorable 6% 6% 6% 8% 6% 6% 9% 8% 4% 6% 6% 7% 7% 8% 3%
Very unfavorable 5% 4% 5% 5% 4% 5% 7% 6% 3% 7% 4% 3% 3% 7% 3%
TOTAL FAVORABLE 24% 22% 26% 24% 26% 23% 29% 26% 20% 21% 23% 29% 26% 26% 20%
TOTAL UNFAVORABLE 11% 10% 10% 13% 11% 10% 15% 13% 7%  13% 9% 10% 10% 15% 6%
No opinion 22% 21%  23%  25% 22%  23% 19% 22% 23% 23% 26% 17% 21% 22% 24%
Haven't heard enough to say 43% 47%  41% 37% 41% 44%  36%  39% 50% 43% 41% 44%  43% 38% < 49%
Q38. Human rights activist Sema Hernandez

Texas HS or Some Ind/

Total Latino white Black Men Wwomen 18-29 30-49 50+ Less Coll cColl+ Dem GOP Oth
Very favorable 8% 12% 5%  10% 9% 8%  15%  10% 4%  10% 5% 11%  14% 7% 5%
Somewhat favorable 17% 19% 14% 34% 17% 18% 24% 18% 12% 13% 20% 18% 29% 11% 13%
Somewhat unfavorable 6% 7% 5% 7% 7% 6% 9% 6% 5% 7% 6% 6% 6% 6% 7%
very unfavorable 11% 5%  16% 4%  14% 8% 5% 13% 14% 9% 9%  16% 1% 22% 8%
TOTAL FAVORABLE 26% 31% 19% 44% 26% 26% 39% 28% 16% 23% 25% 29% 42% 17% 18%
TOTAL UNFAVORABLE 18% 12% 22% 11% 21% 14% 13% 20% 19% 16% 16% 22% 8% 28% 15%
No opinion 17% 17% 17% 13% 16% 17% 18% 19% 13% 18% 18% 13% 13% 17% 20%
Haven't heard enough to say 40% 40%  42% 32% 37% 43% 29% 33% 51% 43% 41% 36% 37% 38% 47%
Q39. Businessman Adrian Ocegueada

Texas HS or Some Ind/

Total Latino white Black Men women 18-29 30-49 50+ Less Coll cColl+ Dem GOP Oth
very favorable 6% 8% 3%  10% 6% 5% 9% 9% 1% 6% 4% 8% 9% 6% 1%
Somewhat favorable 13% 12%  13% 11% 13% 12% 20%  15% 7% 15% 10% 14% 17% 12% 9%
Somewhat unfavorable 7% 8% 7%  11% 8% 6% 6% 7% 8% 5% 7% 9% 7% 8% 5%
Very unfavorable 7% 6% 8% 8% 8% 7% 10% 9% 5% 7% 7% 7% 5%  11% 5%
TOTAL FAVORABLE 18% 20% 16% 21% 20% 17% 29% 24% 7% 21% 14% 22% 25% 18% 10%
TOTAL UNFAVORABLE 14% 14% 15% 19% 16% 13% 16% 16% 13% 12% 14% 16% 12% 19% 10%
No opinion 19% 18% 19% 17% 18% 20% 17% 20% 19% 17% 21% 19% 18% 19% 22%
Haven't heard enough to say 48% 48%  50% 43% 47% 50% 38% 40% 61%  50% 51% 44%  45%  44%  58%
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Q40. Non-Profit Executive Cristina Tzintzun Ramirez

Texas HS or Some Ind/

Total Latino white Black Men women 18-29 30-49 50+ Less Coll cColl+ Dem GOP Oth
Ve ry favorable 6% 9% 3% 8% 7% 5% 11% 8% 1% 6% 2% 9% 7% 6% 3%
Somewhat favorable 13% 17% 10% 10% 14% 12% 20%  15% 6% 13% 12% 13% 21% 9% 8%
Somewhat unfavorable 8% 7% 8% 12% 9% 7%  10% 7% 9%  10% 7% 9% 8% 9% 7%
very unfavorable 9% 4%  10% 9% 9% 8% 7% 8%  10% 7% 8%  10% 5%  15% 4%
TOTAL FAVORABLE 18% 26% 14% 17% 20% 16% 31% 23% 7% 19% 14% 22% 29% 15% 10%
TOTAL UNFAVORABLE 17% 11% 18% 20% 18% 15% 17% 15% 19% 17% 15% 18% 13% 24% 12%
No opinion 18% 19% 17% 21% 18% 18% 15% 20% 17% 17% 21% 14% 18% 16% 19%
Haven't heard enough to say 47% 43%  51%  42%  44%  51%  36%  43% 57% 47%  50%  45% 41%  45%  59%
Q41. Texas state senator Royce West

Texas HS or Some Ind/

Total Latino white Black Men Wwomen 18-29 30-49 50+ Less Coll cColl+ Dem GOP oOth
very favorable 7% 7% 5%  14% 7% 7% 7% 11% 4% 6% 5%  10%  10% 8% 1%
Somewhat favorable 17% 16% 17% 19% 19% 15% 24% 17% 13% 15% 14% 22% 20% 18% 12%
Somewhat unfavorable 8% 9% 6% 12% 10% 6% 7% 9% 8% 7% 6% 10% 8% 9% 6%
Very unfavorable 8% 7% 9% 10%  10% 6%  10% 8% 8%  10% 9% 6% 6% 11% 6%
TOTAL FAVORABLE 24% 23% 21% 33% 26% 22% 31% 28% 16% 21% 19% 33% 31% 26% 13%
TOTAL UNFAVORABLE 16% 17% 15% 21% 20% 12% 17% 17% 16% 17% 15% 16% 15% 20% 12%
No opinion 21% 21%  23% 16% 20% 21% 22% 21% 20% 19% 26% 17% 17% 22% 24%
Haven't heard enough to say 39% 39%  41%  29% 34% 45% 31%  34% 47% 43% 41% 35% 37% 32% 51%
Q42. Businessman Dwayne Stovall

Texas HS or Some Ind/

Total Latino white Black Men Wwomen 18-29 30-49 50+ Less Coll cColl+ Dem GOP Oth
Very favorable 4% 5% 2% 6% 4% 4% 7% 6% 1% 4% 2% 6% 4% 6% 1%
Somewhat favorable 12% 12% 10% 15% 13% 10% 17% 17% 3% 9% 9% 16% 17% 11% 7%
Somewhat unfavorable 8% 7% 10% 9% 9% 7% 12% 7% 8% 11% 7% 7% 7% 9% 9%
very unfavorable 6% 6% 5% 8% 4% 7% 5% 7% 4% 8% 5% 4% 5% 7% 4%
TOTAL FAVORABLE 16% 17% 13% 21% 17% 14% 24% 23% 4% 13% 12% 23% 20% @ 17% 8%
TOTAL UNFAVORABLE 14% 13% 16% 17% 14% 14% 17% 15% 13% 19% 12% 11% 12% 16% 13%
No opinion 23% 22%  23% 21% 22% 24% 22% 20% 25% 24% 25% 19% 22% 23% 23%
Haven't heard enough to say 48% 48%  49% 40% A7%  48% 37% 42%  58% 44% 51% 47% 46%  44%  55%
Q43. Businessman Mark Yancey

Texas HS or Some Ind/

Total Latino white Black Men women 18-29 30-49 50+ Less Coll Coll+ Dem GOP Oth
very favorable 5% 6% 4%  10% 6% 4%  13% 7% *% 5% 3% 8% 6% 8% 2%
Somewhat favorable 10% 8% 9%  10% 9% 10% 14% 13% 4% 7% 9% 13% 14% 10% 5%
Somewhat unfavorable 8% 9% 9% 11% 10% 7% 10%  10% 7% 9% 6% 11% 7%  11% 6%
Very unfavorable 5% 5% 4% 6% 5% 5% 4% 8% 4% 7% 6% 3% 4% 7% 4%
TOTAL FAVORABLE 15% 15% 13% 20% 16% 15% 27% 20% 56 12% 12% 22% 19% 18% 7%
TOTAL UNFAVORABLE 14% 14% 13% 17% 15% 12% 15% 17% 10% 16% 12% 13% 11% 18% 10%
No opinion 22% 25%  23% 17% 22%  22% 20% < 22% 23% 23% 24% 18% 21% 21% 24%
Haven't heard enough to say 49% 46%  51%  46%  47%  52%  39% 41%  62% 49% 51% 47%  48%  43%  60%
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Q44. Now thinking ahead to the 2020 election for U.S. Senate in Texas, do you plan to vote for (ROTATE: Cornyn or Dem Cand) for
Senate?

Texas HS or Some Ind/
Total Latino White Black Men Wwomen 18-29 30-49 50+ Less Coll cColl+ Dem GOP Oth
will vote for John Cornyn 28% 15% 40% 9% 31% 24% 15% 27% 37% 23% 26% 35% 3% 59% 15%
Undecided - leaning to Cornyn 13% 7% 17% 6%  15%  11% 9%  14%  14% 10%  16%  12% 3%  20%  14%
will vote for the Democrat 35% 48% 22% 62% 36% 33% 37% 34% 31% 34% 34% 34% 79% 4% 24%
Undecided - leaning to Democrat 6% 11% 4%  10% 4% 8%  10% 6% 4% 3% 6% 8% 8% 2% 9%
TOTAL CORNYN 41% 22%  57% 15% 46% 35% 24% 42% 50% 33% 41% 47% 6% 79% 28%
TOTAL DEMOCRAT 40% 58% 25% 71% 39% 42% 47% 40% 35% 38% A0% 42%  87% 6%  33%
Undecided - don't know how I will 19% 20% 18% 14% 15% 23% 29% 19% 15% 29% 18% 11% 7% 15% 38%

Q45. Are you satisfied with the current field of Democratic candidates running for Senate in Texas, or do you think former Congressman
Beto O'Rourke should drop out of the presidential race and instead run for U.S. Senate in Texas?

Texas HS or Some Ind/
Total Latino white Black Men women 18-29 30-49 50+ Less Coll cColl+ Dem GOP Oth
I ag_gatisfied with the current 70% 65% 74% 63% 75% 65% 69% 71% 70% 74% 70% 68% 63% 78% 66%
candidates
0'Rourke should run for Senate 30% 35%  26% 37%  25% 35% 31%  29% 30%  26% 30% 32% 37%  22%  34%

Q46. Are you satisfied with the current field of Democratic candidates running for Senate in Texas, or do you think former Housing
Secretary Julian Castro should drop out of the presidential race and instead run for U.S. Senate in Texas?

Texas HS or Some Ind/
Total Latino white Black Men Wwomen 18-29 30-49 50+ Less Coll cColl+ Dem GOP Oth
I ag_gatisfied with the current 69% 58% 74%  69% 71% 66% 68% 74% 67% 71% 70% 65% 59% 83% 61%
candidates
Castro should run for Senate 31% 42% 26% 31%  29% 34% 32% 26% 33% 29% 30% 35% 41%  17% 39%

Q47. In what you have seen so far in the presidential primary campaign, would you say the Democratic candidates are currently doing a

good job of reaching out to [Hispanic/Latinos], that they don't care too much about [Hispanic/Latinos], or that they are being hostile
towards [Hispanic/Latinos]?

Texas HS or Some Ind/
Total Latino white Black Men women 18-29 30-49 50+ Less Coll cColl+ Dem GOP oOth
Doing a good job 58% 56% - - 65% 52% 50% 60% 62% 61% 51% 60% 76% 44% 38%
Don't care too much 28% 31% - - 24% 32% 31%  25%  29% < 24% < 34%  27%  15%  43%  40%
Being hostile 14% 13% - - 12%  16% 19%  15% 9%  15% 15% 13% 10% 13% 22%
Texas statewide: n=1,004 RVs, MoE +/- 3.1% Field dates, Aug 31-Sep 6, 2019 11
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Q48. And how about Donald Trump and the Republicans? Would you say the Republican Party is currently doing a good job of reaching out to

[Hispanic/Latinos], that they don't care too much about [Hispanic/Latinos], or that they are being hostile towards [Hispanic/Latinos]?

Texas

Total

Doing a good job 21%
Don't care too much 34%
Being hostile 45%

Latino white Black

Q49. cCompared to the Tast presidential election 2016, do you
or has the same level of importance as last time?

Texas

Total

More important to vote in 2020 66%
Less important to vote in 2020 3%
Same level of importance 31%

checks to all gun sales and transfers

Latino white Black

71% 61%  78%
5% 1% 6%
24%  37%  16%

Latino white Black

Men

think it is

Men

women 18-29 30-49

16% 18%  26%
37%  40%  26%
48%  42%  48%

50+

20%
35%
45%

50+
65%
1%
34%

26%
31%
43%

HS or Some Ind/

Less Coll cColl+ Dem GOP Oth
15% 28% 27% 8% 64%  14%
39%  33% 21% 36% 25% 36%
46%  40% 52% 56% 11% 50%

more important to vote in 2020, less important to vote in 2020,

66%
3%
31%

Q50. Please indicate if you agree or disagree with each of the following

HS or Some Ind/

Less Coll cColl+ Dem GOP Oth
72%  66%  62% 75%  62%  59%
4% 2% 2% 4% 2% 4%
24%  32% 36% 21% 36%  37%

congress should pass a Taw expanding background

50+

Texas

Total

Strongly agree 62%
Somewhat agree 24%
Somewhat disagree 8%
Strongly disagree 7%
TOTAL AGREE 86%
TOTAL DISAGREE 14%

Q51. Please indicate if you agree or disagree with each of the following statements: Congress should pass red flag
enforcement to temporarily remove guns from those deemed to pose an imminent danger to themselves or others

75%  55%  59%
16%  27%  34%
5%  10% 2%
4% 8% 5%
91%  82% 92%
9%  18% 8%

women 18-29 30-49
66% 64% 71%
4% 8% 2%
31% 28% 27%
statements:

women 18-29 30-49
67% 59% 61%
21% 26% 24%
9% 11% 8%

4% 4% 7%
87% 85%  85%
13% 15% 15%

HS or Some Ind/

Less Coll cColl+ Dem GOP Oth
67% 59%  61% 74% 53% 59%
21%  26%  23% 23% 25% @ 24%
6% 7% 9% 2% 11% 11%
6% 8% 7% 2% 11% 6%
88% 85% 84% 96% 78%  83%
12% 15% 16% 4%  22% 17%

Taws that help Tlaw

Texas HS or Some Ind/
Total Latino white Black Men women 18-29 30-49 50+ Less Coll cColl+ Dem GOP Oth
Strongly agree 53% 66% 43% 60%  50% 56% 53% 53% 53% 61% 51%  48% < 72% 41%  46%
Somewhat agree 29% 21% 34%  27%  29% < 28% < 26%  29%  28% < 25% < 26% 34%  23%  30%  32%
Somewhat disagree 11% 8%  14% 8% 12% 10% 14% 11%  10% 8% 14% 11% 4%  14%  15%
Strongly disagree 8% 5% 8% 5% 9% 6% 6% 7% 9% 6% 9% 7% 1%  14% 7%
TOTAL AGREE 81% 87% 77% 86% 79% 84% 79% 82% 80% 86% 76% 82% 95% 72% 78%
TOTAL DISAGREE 19% 13% 23% 14% 21% 16% 21% 18% 20% 14% 24% 18% 5% 28% 22%
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Q52. Please indicate if you agree or disagree with each of the following statements: Congress should ban the sale of assault weapons
Tike the AR-15 rifle

Texas HS or Some Ind/
Total Latino white Black Men Wwomen 18-29 30-49 50+ Less Coll cColl+ Dem GOP Oth
Strongly agree 46% 60%  35% 59%  41% 51% 41% 49% 47% 48% 43%  46% 67% 33% 38%
Somewhat agree 22% 17% 25% 20% 20% 24% 27% 17% 20% 20% 21% 24% 23% 21% 22%
Somewhat disagree 14% 13% 17% 11% 16% 13% 16% 13% 14% 16% 15% 12% 7% 16% 21%
Strongly disagree 18% 11% 23% 10% 23% 13% 15% 21% 18% 16% 21% 18% 4%  30% 19%
TOTAL AGREE 68% 77% 60% 79% 61% 75% 68% 66% 67% 68% 64% 70% 90% 54% 60%
TOTAL DISAGREE 32% 23% 40% 21% 39% 25% 32% 34% 33% 32% 36% 30% 10% 46% 40%

Q53. Please indicate if you agree or disagree with each of the following statements: White supremacist groups pose a threat to the
United States today

Texas HS or Some Ind/

Total Latino white Black Men Wwomen 18-29 30-49 50+ Less Coll cColl+ Dem GOP oOth
Strongly agree 46% 56%  37% 65% A5%  4A8%  47%  52%  43% 49% 46%  45%  62%  32%  48%
Somewhat agree 30% 27% 35% 23% 29% 31% 31%  26% 30  27% 32% 30% 28% 33% 28%
Somewhat disagree 15% 11%  18%  10%  18%  12%  15%  12%  18%  15%  15%  15% 8% 21%  16%
Strongly disagree 9% 7% 10% 3% 9% 8% 7% 10% 8% 9% 7% 11% 2%  15% 7%
TOTAL AGREE 76% 82% 72% 88% 73% 79% 78% 78% 74% 76% 78% 74% 90% 65% 77%
TOTAL DISAGREE 24% 18% 28% 12% 27% 21% 22% 22% 26% 24% 22% 26% 10% 35%  23%

Q54. Please indicate if you agree or disagree with each of the following statements: Foreign terrorist groups pose a threat to the
United States today

Texas HS or Some Ind/
Total Latino white Black Men Wwomen 18-29 30-49 50+ Less Coll cColl+ Dem GOP Oth

Strongly agree 56% 55% 59% 48%  58% 53%  40% 58% 65% 59% 58% 51% 48% 68% 48%
Somewhat agree 30% 27% 32%  35%  27% 34% 34% 26% 28% 26% 30% 34% 35% 23% 34%
Somewhat disagree 10% 13% 7%  12%  12% 9% 18% 11% 6% 11% 9% 12% 12% 6%  14%
Strongly disagree 4% 4% 2% 4% 3% 4% 8% 5% 1% 5% 4% 3% 4% 3% 4%
TOTAL AGREE 86% 83% 91% 84% 85% 87% 74% 85% 93% 85% 88% 85% 84% 91% 82%
TOTAL DISAGREE 14% 17% 9% 16% 15% 13% 26% 15% 7% 15% 12% 15% 16% 9%  18%

Q55. How worried are you that the United States will experience another mass shooting or attack by white nationalists, targeting people
based on their color or country of origin:

Texas HS or Some Ind/
Total Latino white Black Men women 18-29 30-49 50+ Less Coll cColl+ Dem GOP Oth
very worried 50% 69% 36% 62%  46% 54% 52% 53% 46% 60% 48% 44% 73% 30% 49%
Fairly worried 21% 16%  25% 21% 21%  22%  25% 21% @ 22% 16% @ 21% 26% 15%  24%  25%
only slightly worried 17% 7% 24% 14% 19% 15% 16% 14% 17%  13%  19% 18% 10% 25% 15%
Not really worried at all 12% 7%  15% 3%  14% 9% 7%  12%  15% 11% 11% 13% 2%  21%  11%
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Q56. what is your opinion with regard to race relations in the United States today? would you say that since President Trump has assumed
office race relations are better, about the same, or are worse?

Texas HS or Some Ind/
Total Latino white Black Men Wwomen 18-29 30-49 50+ Less Coll cColl+ Dem GOP Oth
Race relations are better 17% 13% 20% 15% 20% 13% 14% 18% 17% 15% 14% 21% 9% 28% 11%
Race relations are about the same 35% 20% 45% 19% 35% 34% 36% 33% 36% 34% 38% 30% 13% 53% 33%
Race relations are worse 49% 67% 35% 66% 44% 54% 51% 49% 47% 51% 47% 48% 78% 19% 56%

Q57. How much responsibility — if any - each item might bear for the mass shootings that have taken place at a walmart in El Paso,
Texas: The Tack of effective treatment for mental illness

Texas HS or Some Ind/
Total Latino white Black Men women 18-29 30-49 50+ Less Coll cColl+ Dem GOP oOth
A great deal 42% 46%  41%  45% 40%  45%  45% 42% 43% 40% 43% 43%  42%  40%  45%
A good amount 34% 28% 38% 29% 35% 32% 29%  32% 36% 29% 35% 36% 29% 37% 34%
Not too much 16% 16% 16% 15% 16% 15% 18% 18% 12% 19% 13% 15% 21% 14% 13%
None at all 9% 10% 6% 11% 9% 8% 9% 8% 9%  12% 9% 6% 8% 9% 8%

Q58. How much responsibility — if any - each item might bear for the mass shootings that have taken place at a walmart in E1 Paso,
Texas: The Tanguage President Trump uses in his speeches and on Twitter

Texas HS or Some Ind/
Total Latino white Black Men Wwomen 18-29 30-49 50+ Less Coll cColl+ Dem GOP Oth
A great deal 35% 47%  26%  49%  34% 36% 32% 38% 34% 38% 31% 36% 56% 18% 33%
A good amount 21% 19% 21% 25% 19% 23% 32% 20% 14% 19% 19% 24% 20% 22% 20%
Not too much 24% 17% 30% 12% 26% 22% 19% 21% 29% 19% 29% 21% 13% 33% 24%
None at all 21% 17% 23% 13% 21% 20% 17% 21% 24% 24% 21% 19% 11% 27% 24%

Q59. How much responsibility — if any - each item_might bear for the mass shootings that have taken place at a walmart in El Paso,
Texas: Assault and military-style firearms being legal to purchase

Texas HS or Some Ind/
Total Latino white Black Men Wwomen 18-29 30-49 50+ Less Coll cColl+ Dem GOP Oth
A great deal 39% 47% 31% 51% 37% 41%  40% 37% 40%  37% 36%  43% 54%  27% 37%
A good amount 24% 25%  22% 26% 23% 25% 31%  24% 19% 23% 24% 26% 25% 26% 20%
Not too much 21% 15% 26% 16%  23% 19% 18% 21% 21% 21% 19% 22% 14%  25% 23%
None at all 16% 13% 21% 6% 17% 15% 11% 17% 20% 20% 21% 9% 7% 21% 20%

Q60. How much responsibility — if any - each item might bear for the mass shootings that have taken place at a walmart in El1 Paso,
Texas: The rise of white supremacy and white nationalism

Texas HS or Some Ind/
Total Latino white Black Men women 18-29 30-49 50+ Less Coll Coll+ Dem GOP Oth
A great deal 37% 49%  27% 54% 34% 40% 40%  42% 31% 39% 33%  40% 54%  21% 39%
A good amount 24% 22%  25% 20% 20% @ 28% 26% @ 23% 23%  20% 24%  26%  25% 23% 24%
Not too much 22% 17%  27% 15% 26% 17% 21%  21%  22% 22% 21% @ 22% 14%  29% 19%
None at all 18% 12% 21% 11% 20% 15% 13% 13% 25%  19%  22% 11% 7%  27% 17%
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Q61. Which statement do you agree with more?

Texas HS or Some Ind/
Total Latino white Black Men women 18-29 30-49 50+ Less Coll cColl+ Dem GOP Oth
The E1 Paso shooter was a Tone 47% 29% 63% 22% 49% 45% 37%  48% 54%  40%  50% 51% 14% 79% 41%
individual who was a racist and he
was not influenced by statements
made by President Trump

The ET Paso shooter was a racist 53% 71% 37%  78%  51% 55%  63% 52% 46% 60% 50% 49% 86% 21% 59%
who was influenced by anti-

immigrant and anti-Mexican

statements made by President Trump

Q62. About three weeks ago Immigration and Customs Enforcement, also_called ICE, implemented a raid in Mississippi in which 680
immigrant workers were arrested while at work and detained by federal authorities. Which statement do you agree with more:

Texas HS or Some Ind/
Total Latino wWhite Black Men women 18-29 30-49 50+ Less Coll cColl+ Dem GOP Oth
Enforcement of America's 47% 34% 54% 36% 50% 43% 40% 48% 51% 43% 48% 50% 26% 68% 41%
immigration laws means full
enforcement, Including deporting
immigrants who have entered or
stayed in the country illegally,
even if only to work

Enforcement of America's 53% 66% 46% 64% 50% 57% 60% 52% 49% 57% 52% 50% 74% 32%  59%
immigrations laws means targeted

enforcement, Focused on border

security and deporting immigrants

who pose a public safety risk to

citizens

Q63. Regarding the immigration raid in Mississippi, President Trump has stated the raid was conducted because the immigrants were a
threat to public safety. Do you agree or disagree that the immigrant workers were a threat to public safety?

Texas HS or Some Ind/

Total Latino white Black Men women 18-29 30-49 50+ Less Coll cColl+ Dem GOP oOth
Agree 40% 22% 54%  24%  44% 36% 34%  45% < 41%  35%  42%  43% 14%  71%  28%
Disagree 60% 78%  46%  76% 56% 64% 66% 55% 59%  65% 58% 57% 86% 29% 72%
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Q64. Thinking about the news that you watch. Do you mostly watch:

Texas HS or Some Ind/
Total Latino white Black Men Wwomen 18-29 30-49 50+ Less Coll cColl+ Dem GOP Oth
on my T.V. 54% 54% 52% 59% 58% 50%  42%  45% 70% 57% 57%  49% 58% 55%  48%

online on the internet, major news 19% 20% 17% 19% 16% 22% 24% 21% 15% 16% 21% 19% 18% 18% 21%
outlets such as ABC, CNN or

Univision

online on the internet, other type 27% 26% 30%  22% @ 26% < 28% < 35% < 34% < 15% @ 27% < 22% < 33% 24% 27%  30%
of news on YouTube, Facebook,

Twitter or other news websites

Q65. [IF DEM OR LEAN DEM] For Democrats, prior to the general election in November, there will be a series of state-by-state primary
contests to select the nominee to face President Trump. A Tot of people skip the primaries and just vote in the November general
election. Thinking ahead to the 2020 Presidential primaries and caucuses, what would you say the chances are that you will participate
and vote...

Texas HS or Some Ind/

Total Latino white Black Men Wwomen 18-29 30-49 50+ Less Coll cColl+ Dem GOP oOth
ATmost certain you will vote 69% 71%  66% 67% 66% 72% 62% 72% 70% 67% 73% 65% 74% - 50%
You probably WILL vote 19% 16% 21% 23% 22% 17% 21% 19% 19% 20% 17% 21% 18% - 23%
The chances are 50-50 8% 10% 10% 7% 9% 8%  13% 6% 9% 9% 8% 9% 5% - 20%
Probably will NOT vote 2% 1% 3% 2% 1% 2% 4% 2% - *% *% 5% 1% - 5%
you will NOT vote in 2020 1% 2% - 1% 3% *% 1% 1% 2% 3% 1% - 1% - 3%

Q66. Among the candidates running for President, who are you currently planning to vote for?

Texas HS or Some Ind/
Total Latino white Black Men Wwomen 18-29 30-49 50+ Less Coll cColl+ Dem GOP Oth
Joe Biden 20% 19% 19% 26% 23% 17% 11% 13% 34% 18%  22% 19% 21% - 16%
Beto O'Rourke 19% 26% 13% 10% 16% 23% 21% 20% 19%  22%  23% 13% 20% - 16%
Bernie Sanders 13% 16% 13% 9% 16% 10% 21% 11% 8% 14% 13% 12% 12% - 14%
Julian Castro 12% 13% 8% 14% 8% 15% 13% 14% 10% 16% 9% 10% 11% - 12%
Elizabeth warren 12% 6% 24% 5% 8% 15% 11% 15% 10% 5% 9% 22% 10% - 19%
Kamala Harris 5% 3% 4% 11% 3% 6% 7% 2% 6% 3% 5% 7% 4% - 7%
cory Boo ker 3% 2% 3% 6% 5% 1% 2% 5% 2% 3% 5% 1% 4% - -
Pete Butti 91 eg 1% *% 3% - 2% 1% - *% 3% 1% 1% 2% *% - 4%
Kristin Gillibrand *% *% - - *% - - 1% - - - 1% *% - -
Tom Steyer 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% *% 2% 1% - - 3% 1% - -
Tulsi Gabbard 1% *% - 3% 1% 1% 3% - *% 2% - 1% 1% - 2%
M1 Chae1 Bennet 1% - 1% 3% 1% 1% 2% 1% - 2% 1% 1% 1% - 1%
John Delany 1% *% 1% 1% 1% *% - 2% - 1% *% 1% 1% - -
Andrew Yang 1% 2% - - 2% 1% 2% 3% - 2% 2% *% 2% - -
Marianne williamson *% *% - - - *% - *% - *% - - *% - -
Steve Bullock *% 1% - - - 1% 1% - - - - 1% *% - -
Tim Ryan *% *% - 1% 1% *% - 1% *% *% 1% - *% - 1%
Bill de Blasio *% *% - 1% 1% *% 1% 1% - *% *% 1% 1% - -
DON'T KNOW 10% 11% 10% 8% 12% 8% 5% 10% 7% 10% 10% 7% 10% - 8%
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Q67. Regardless of how you might have voted in the last election, thinking back over all prior elections, have you ever voted a
Republican for President, Congress, Governor or other major elected office?

Texas HS or Some Ind/

Total Latino white Black Men women 18-29 30-49 50+ Less Coll cColl+ Dem GOP Oth
Yes 67% 49% 81% 35% 69% 65% 52% 67% 77% 57% 68% 77% 35% 94%  68%
No 33% 51% 19% 65% 31% 35% 48% 33% 23% 43% 32% 23%  65% 6%  32%
Q68. Generally speaking, how much of a problem do you think racism against Latinos and immigrants 1is today?

Texas HS or Some Ind/

Total Latino white Black Men women 18-29 30-49 50+ Less Coll cColl+ Dem GOP Oth
Major problem 38% 63% 21% 57% 33% 44% 50% 42% 29% 49% 37% 31% 67% 15% 38%
Somewhat of a problem 31% 22%  38%  28%  30% 32%  27%  29%  33%  22%  32% 36% 26%  35%  31%
Not too much of a problem 21% 11% 28% 10% 25% 16% 16% 21% 23% 21% 19%  23% 6% 32% 23%
Not a problem at all 10% 4%  14% 5%  12% 9% 7% 8%  14% 8%  12%  10% 2%  19% 8%
Texas statewide: n=1,004 RVs, MoE +/- 3.1% Field dates, Aug 31-Sep 6, 2019 17

Latino Decisions & NorthStar Opinion



